

MPS Infotecnics Limited

CIN: L30007DL1989PLC131190



To,

Date: 16.11.2022

The Manager-Listing

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,C-1,Block-G,
Bandra Kurla Complex (E),
Mumbai-400051

The Manager-Listing

BSE Limited
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,Mumbai-400001

NSE Symbol- VISESHINFO

Scrip Code-532411

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022 under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that in accordance with Reg.47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published its Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022 in newspapers namely, 'Business Standard' (English and Hindi) dated 16th November, 2022.

The same will be available on the website of the Company: www.mpsinfotecnics.com.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For MPS Infotecnics Limited

**Garima
Singh**

**Garima Singh
Company secreta**

Digitally signed by
Garima Singh
Date: 2022.11.16
12:36:34 +05'30'

**Regd. Office : 703, Arunachal Building,
19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-1
Ph.: 011-43571044, Fax: 011-43571047
E-mail : info@mpsinfotech.com**

SUCHITRA FINANCE & TRADING CO. LTD.

Regd.Off : B-7, 1st Floor, Pur Road, S.K. Plaza, Bhihvara-311001 RJ
 CIN: L65910RJ1981PLC079945, Tel No.:022-61115222, Fax No.022-28227865,
 Email id: suchitra@sangamgroup.com, www.sftc.co.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	6 months ended	3 months ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	394.99	763.24	369.86
2	Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	283.41	562.26	268.99
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	283.41	562.26	268.99
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	211.62	382.89	202.21
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	217.45	388.72	201.39
6	Equity Share Capital	932.25	932.25	932.25
7	Earnings Per Share (Before and after extraordinary item) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)			
	1. Basic (In Rs.):	2.27*	4.11*	2.17*
	2. Diluted (In Rs.):	2.27*	4.11*	2.17*

1. The above results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), Regulation 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant Rules thereunder. These results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Website of the Stock Exchange and on Companies Website www.sftc.co.in
 2. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For Suchitra Finance and Trading Co. Ltd.

Sd/-

Vinod Kumar Sodani

Director

Place : Bhihvara

Date : 14th November, 2022

DIN : 00403740

ADARSH REALTY & HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U70101KA1996PTC021038

Regd. Office: No. 2/4, Langford Garden, Richmond Town, Bangalore - 560 025
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter September 30, 2022

(Amount in Rs.)

S. No.	Particulars	Qtr. ended 30.09.2022	Qtr. Ended 30.09.2021	Previous Year ended 31.03.2022
1.	Total Income	42,55,32,691	22,45,61,613	1,07,57,92,611
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)			
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,25,05,561)	(69,89,75,494)	(1,14,11,56,718)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9,25,05,561)	(69,89,75,494)	(1,17,35,11,248)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9,25,05,561)	(69,89,75,494)	(1,17,35,11,248)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,50,00,00,000.00	1,50,00,00,000.00	1,50,00,00,000.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9.	Net worth	(39,10,50,937)	41,85,76,555	(2,66,09,607)
10.	Paid up Debt Capital	5,26,61,26,003.28	5,30,53,33,339.28	5,33,16,94,362.28
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	(18.97)	16.87	(280.47)
13.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/-) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(2.28)	(4.66)	(7.82)
	2. Diluted:	(2.28)	(4.66)	(7.82)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.53	(1.46)	(0.18)
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.53	(1.46)	(0.59)

Notes: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly ended and Half Year ended Unaudited financial results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and Half year financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange. (b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the website of BSE - www.bseindia.com.
 For Adarsh Realty and Hotels Private Limited
 Sd/- B M Jayeshankar, Managing Director. DIN: 00745118

OLYMPIC OIL INDUSTRIES LTD

Regd. Office : 709, C Wing, One BKC, Near Indian Oil Petrol Pump, G Block, BKC, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051
 CIN : L15141MH1980PLC022912 Email : olympicoiltd@gmail.com Website : www.olympicoil.co.in
 Tel : 022-6249 4444 Fax : 02226520906

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
Total income from Operations	0.73	1.43	0.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.54)	(23.62)	(8.58)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.54)	(23.62)	(8.58)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.54)	(23.62)	(8.58)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9.54)	(23.62)	(8.58)
Equity Share Capital	285.40	285.40	285.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	(2453.28)	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:	(0.33)	(0.83)	(0.30)
2. Diluted:	(0.33)	(0.83)	(0.30)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.olympicoil.co.in and on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

For and behalf of the Board

Nipun Verma

Whole-time Director

Place : Mumbai

Date: 14th November, 2022

DIN: 02923423

MPS INFOTECNICS LIMITED

Regd. Off: 703, Anusachal Building 19 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001

CIN: L30007DL1989PLC131190, Ph: 011-43571044, Fax: 011-43571047; Email: info@mpsinfotec.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022

(INR in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Financial Year Ended
		30-Sep-22 Un-audited	30-Jun-22 Un-audited	30-Sep-21 Un-audited	30-Sep-22 Un-audited	30-Sep-21 Un-audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	11.75	14.77	13.45	26.52	21.89	133.96	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(124.38)	(129.35)	(140.76)	(253.73)	(267.10)	(454.98)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(108.80)	(113.78)	(129.46)	(222.58)	(244.72)	(412.14)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Taxes)	(16.37)	(143.88)	(129.03)	(160.25)	(243.86)	(381.19)	
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share)	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves (i.e. Other equity)						6,100.88	
6	Earning Per Share (Basic)	(0.000)	(0.004)	(0.003)	(0.004)	(0.006)	(0.01)	
7	Earning Per Share (Diluted)	(0.000)	(0.004)	(0.003)	(0.000)	(0.006)	(0.01)	

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mpsinfotec.com.
 2. The key standalone financial information are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Financial Year Ended
	30-Sep-22 Un-audited	30-Jun-22 Un-audited	30-Sep-21 Un-audited	30-Sep-22 Un-audited	30-Sep-21 Un-audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	
Total revenue from operations	11.75	14.77	13.45	26.52	21.89	133.96	
Profit before tax	(124.38)	(129.35)	(140.76)	(253.73)	(267.10)	(454.98)	
Profit after tax	(108.80)	(113.78)	(129.46)	(222.58)	(244.72)	(412.14)	

3. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2022.

For MPS Infotecnics Limited

Sd/-

Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal

Chairman

Place : New Delhi

Date : 14/11/2022

DIN: 00090423

ASHV FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: U65910MH1998PLC333546

Regd. Office & Corp. Office: 12B, 3rd Floor, Techniplex-II IT Park, Off. Veer Savarkar Flyover, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400 062, Maharashtra, India; Tel: +91-22-6249 2700, Fax: +91-22-6249 2787;
 Email: compliance.team@ashvfinance.com, Website: www.ashvfinance.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs. in Lakh except EPS and ratios)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended			Year ended
	30 Sept 2022 Unaudited	30 June 2022 Unaudited	30 Sept 2021 Unaudited	30 Sept 2022 Unaudited	30 Sept 2021 Unaudited	31 March 2022 Audited	
1. Total Income from Operations	5,402.58	4,369.14	2,958.40	9,771.72	5,776.17	12,852.39	
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	446.96	(1,109.53)	117.02	(662.57)	278.35	231.30	
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	446.96	(1,109.53)	117.02	(662.57)	278.35	231.30	
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	436.46	(1,199.09)	111.53	(762.63)	335.25	546.77	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	436.46	(1,199.09)	111.53	(762.63)	335.25	538.46	
6. Paid up share capital	4,209.30	4,209.30	4,209.30	4,209.30	4,209.30	4,209.30	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and Security Premium)	(1,424.21)	(1,879.47)	(941.47)	(1,424.21)	(941.47)	(698.88)	
8. Securities Premium Account	21,992.25	21,992.25	21,992.25	21,992.25	21,992.25	21,992.25	
9. Net worth	24,777.34	24,322.08	25,260.08	24,777.34	25,260.08	25,502.67	
10. Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	0.34	0.32	0.32	0.34	0.32	0.31	
11. Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
12. Debt equity ratio	3.27	2.98	1.64	3.27	1.64	2.44	
13. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualized for the quarter or the Six months period)							
(a) Basic (₹)	1.30	(3.57)	0.33	(2.27)	1.00	1.63	
(b) Diluted (₹)	1.03	(3.57)	0.26	(2.27)	0.79	1.30	
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
15. Debt Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	

Note: 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit and Compliance Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14 November 2022, respectively and were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. The amounts of quarter ended 30 September 2022 are the balancing amounts between the reviewed amounts for the three months ended 30 June 2022 and the reviewed amounts for the six months ended 30 September 2022.
 3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the quarter & half year ended financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.ashvfinance.com.
 5. For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Company i.e. www.ashvfinance.com.
 6. There was no exceptional/extraordinary items.

Ashv Finance Limited

Sd/-

Nikesh Kumar Sinha

Managing Director

DIN: 08268336

Place : Mumbai

Date: 14 November 2022

Salsette Developers Private Limited

CIN: U45100MH2012PTC226393
 Registered office address: Unit No. 1611-12, 16th Floor, C Wing, G Block One BKC, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, 400051.
 Website: www.vivianamalls.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(All amounts in INR millions, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Un-audited)	Year ended on 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations	21.65	-	6.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(322.73)	(1.33)	(182.01)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(322.73)	(1.33)	(182.01)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(279.86)	(1.33)	(144.65)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(279.86)	(1.33)	(144.65)
Paid Up Equity Share Capital	3,454.46	0.37	3,454.46
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	937.97
Net worth	3,849.49	(1.17)	4,392.43
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	9,575.90	1.63	8,899.37
Debt Equity Ratio	2.49	(2.56)	2.03
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
Basic:	(0.81)	(47.09)	(1.12)
Diluted:	(0.81)	(47.09)	(1.12)
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	**	(185.80)	(0.04)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	**	(185.80)	(0.04)

** Below rounding off norms

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on website of the Company at www.vivianamalls.com. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange(s) and can be accessed on the https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/debt-other/scripcode/973772/973772/.

2. The above un-audited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 ("the Statement") which are published in accordance with Regulation 52 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 14, 2022.

3. Pursuant to Rule 18(7) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 read with the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Amendment Rules, 2019, Company is required to create Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) in cases where Company has profits during the period. However, during the quarter ending September 30, 2022, Company is not required to create DRR on account of losses.

4. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting policies and principles to the extent applicable.

5. The Financial Results of the Company are presented in INR and all values are rounded to the nearest millions, except when otherwise indicated.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Salsette Developers Private Limited

(formerly known as Shazam Fools Private Limited)

Sd/-

R K Ishwaran Iyer

Director

Place : Mumbai

Date: November 14, 2022

DIN: 06548212



विवरण	एकल					समेकित				
	30.09.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2021 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2021 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 को समाप्त वर्ष (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2021 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2022 को समाप्त तिमाही (अलेखापरीक्षित)
प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	1049.78	1153.43	2290.33	2203.21	8469.22	14857.55	1895.66	2533.05	4428.71	19935.23
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, विधि और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	153.37	158.65	314.48	312.02	1491.79	2498.69	307.14	386.70	695.25	4009.42
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	153.37	158.65	314.48	312.02	1491.79	2498.69	307.14	386.70	695.25	4009.42
अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर परभाव) और अन्य समग्र आय (कर परभाव) सम्मिलित]	173.20	189.31	336.30	362.50	1345.27	2382.94	339.14	503.97	844.52	4053.84
इकित्ती शेयर पूंजी	2572.94	2572.94	1159.10	2572.94	1159.10	1159.10	2572.94	2572.94	2572.94	2444.29
अवधि के लिए प्रति शेयर मुद्रा (₹ 10/- प्रति शेयर)	-	-	-	-	-	5991.06	-	-	-	8597.78
प्रति शेयर अर्जन (₹ 10/- प्रत्येक) (प्रचालन निरंतरता और बंद प्रचालनों के लिए) -	0.07	0.08	0.29	0.15	1.16	1.52	0.15	0.08	0.22	1.52
ए) बेसिक	0.07	0.08	0.29	0.15	1.16	1.52	0.15	0.08	0.22	1.52
बी) डायल्यूटेड	0.07	0.08	0.29	0.15	1.16	1.31	0.15	0.07	0.22	1.31

बोर्ड के आवेधानुसार
रिश्ते प्रॉपर्टीज एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड
हस्ता. /
तरनवीप कौर
कंपनी सचिव

स्थान : गुडगाँव
दिनांक: 14.11.2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Financial Year Ended
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	11.75	14.77	13.45	26.52	21.89	133.96	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(124.38)	(129.35)	(140.76)	(253.73)	(267.10)	(454.98)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(108.80)	(113.78)	(129.46)	(222.58)	(244.72)	(412.14)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Taxes)	(16.37)	(143.88)	(129.03)	(160.25)	(243.86)	(381.19)	
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share)	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	37,744.37	
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves (I.e. Other equity)	-	-	-	-	-	6,100.88	
6	Earning Per Share (Basic)	(0.000)	(0.004)	(0.003)	(0.004)	(0.006)	(0.01)	
7	Earning Per Share (Diluted)	(0.000)	(0.004)	(0.003)	(0.000)	(0.006)	(0.01)	

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mpsinfotec.com.
2. The key standalone financial information are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Financial Year Ended
	30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
Total revenue from operations	11.75	14.77	13.45	26.52	21.89	133.96	
Profit before tax	(124.38)	(129.35)	(140.76)	(253.73)	(267.10)	(454.98)	
Profit after tax	(108.80)	(113.78)	(129.46)	(222.58)	(244.72)	(412.14)	

3. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2022.

For MPS Infotronics Limited
Sd/-
Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal
Chairman
DIN: 00090423

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14/11/2022

विवरण	एकल					समेकित					
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	789.76	875.25	773.85	1,665.01	1,531.98	3,468.57	2,405.05	2,114.34	2,389.79	4,519.39	12,076.99
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, विधि और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	32.48	(19.16)	(69.48)	13.29	(47.86)	75.08	(305.84)	(818.93)	20.33	(1,124.78)	(57.24)
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों के परभाव)	32.48	(19.16)	(69.48)	13.29	(47.86)	75.08	(305.84)	(818.93)	20.33	(1,124.78)	(57.24)
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (विशिष्ट और/या असाधारण मदों के परभाव)	22.13	(29.73)	(78.13)	(7.63)	(65.66)	46.48	(325.24)	(828.52)	13.03	(1,153.77)	(72.14)
अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर परभाव) और अन्य समग्र आय (कर परभाव) सम्मिलित]	22.13	(29.73)	(78.13)	(7.63)	(65.66)	20.86	(325.24)	(828.52)	13.03	(1,153.77)	(72.14)
इकित्ती शेयर पूंजी	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66
प्रति शेयर अर्जन (₹ 2/- प्रत्येक) (प्रचालन निरंतरता और बंद प्रचालनों के लिए) -	0.01	(0.02)	(0.04)	(0.00)	(0.03)	0.01	(0.16)	(0.42)	0.01	(0.58)	(0.04)
मूल:	0.01	(0.02)	(0.04)	(0.00)	(0.03)	0.01	(0.16)	(0.42)	0.01	(0.58)	(0.04)
तरल:	0.01	(0.02)	(0.04)	(0.00)	(0.03)	0.01	(0.16)	(0.42)	0.01	(0.58)	0.23

1. उपर्युक्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है। ये परिणाम निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14 नवंबर, 2022 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए हैं।
2. उपर्युक्त सभी (सूचीबद्ध और अन्य प्रकटन आवश्यकताएँ) नियमावली, 2015 के नियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में पेश किए गए 30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित एकल और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत रूप का साक्ष्य है। 30 सितंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित एकल और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत रूप का साक्ष्य है।
3. पूर्व तिमाही/अवधि/वर्ष के आंकड़ों को चालू अवधि/वर्ष के वर्गीकरण से पुष्टि करने के लिए जहाँ भी आवश्यक हुआ, पुनर्समूहित और पुनर्वर्गीकृत किया गया है।

हस्ता. /
अनुपमा प्रसाद शुक्ला
अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक
डीआईएन: 00010716

स्थान : नोएडा
दिनांक: 14 नवंबर, 2022

क्र. सं.	कर्जदार और गारंटर का नाम एवं पता	अचल संपत्ति का विवरण ज्ञात भार के साथ, यदि कोई हो	कुल बकाया	ई-नीलामी तिथि एवं समय	आपत्ति मूल्य (₹) बरोबर राशि चयुक्तता वाली मुद्रि राशि	कम्पा की स्थिति (रचनात्मक/भौतिक)	निरिक्षण की तिथि एवं समय
1	मैसर्स रहेजा डेवलपर्स लि. और मैसर्स रहेजा होम्स लि. (कोरपोरेट गारंटर), दोनों: डब्ल्यू4डी, 204/5, केशव कुंज करियाणा मार्ग, वेस्ट-110062 श्री नवीन एम रहेजा (निदेशक और गारंटर) और श्रीमती निर्मल रहेजा (गारंटर), दोनों: मकान नं. 150, सेंट्रल एवेन्यू, सैनिक फार्म, खानपुर, दिल्ली-110062	दुकान / व्यवसायिक स्पेस, व्यवसायिक कॉम्प्लेक्स भूमि के भाग पर निर्मित "रहेजा मॉल / आर मॉल", क्षेत्रफल 4 बीघा और 7 बिस्वा शामिल प्लॉट नं. 11, किला नं. 6 (1-8), प्लॉट नं. 13, किला नं. 10 (3-19) जोकि गॉव टिकरी के ले आउट प्लॉन के अंतर्गत, तबसील और जिला गुडगाँव, सैक्टर-47, गुडगाँव, हरियाणा में स्थित, चौकड़ी: पूर्व में - मालिव टाउन, दक्षिण में - 120फीट चौड़ी रोड, पश्चिम में - अन्य खखें इत्यादि। सुरक्षित आस्ति/बंधक संपत्ति इकाइयों का विवरण	₹. 35,35,48,255.22	28-12-2022 को अपॉइंट 02.00 बजे से अपॉइंट 08.00 बजे तक	₹ 40.00 लाख ₹ 4.50 लाख ₹ 36.00 लाख ₹ 3.60 लाख ₹ 0.50 लाख ₹ 45.00 लाख ₹ 4.50 लाख ₹ 0.50 लाख ₹ 45.00 लाख ₹ 4.50 लाख ₹ 0.50 लाख ₹ 400.00 लाख ₹ 40.00 लाख ₹ 1.00 लाख ₹ 495.00 लाख ₹ 49.50 लाख ₹ 1.00 लाख ₹ 570.00 लाख ₹ 57.00 लाख ₹ 1.00 लाख ₹ 175.00 लाख ₹ 17.50 लाख ₹ 1.00 लाख	भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक	21-12-2022 को पूर्ण 11.00 बजे से अपॉइंट 04.00 बजे तक

बोली का टेंडर करना उद्देश्य संपत्तियों की कानूनी और तथ्यात्मक स्थिति को स्वीकार योग्य राशि होगी। उपरोक्त संपत्तियों के हस्तांतरण से संबंधित सभी प्रभार बोलीदाता द्वारा वहन किए जाएंगे। बिक्री के विस्तृत नियमों और शर्तों के लिए, कृपया बैंक की वेबसाइट अर्थात् <https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm> and <https://ibapi.in> पर दिए गए लिंक को देखें। इच्छुक बोलीदाता प्राधिकृत अधिकारी को: 9711908984 से सम्पर्क करें।

दिनांक: 15-11-2022, स्थान: नई दिल्ली

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

वहाँ स्कैन करें

विस्तृत नियमों और शर्तों हेतु

QR कोड

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

क्र. सं.	कर्जदार और गारंटर का नाम एवं पता	अचल संपत्ति का विवरण ज्ञात भार के साथ, यदि कोई हो	कुल बकाया	ई-नीलामी तिथि एवं समय	आपत्ति मूल्य (₹) बरोबर राशि चयुक्तता वाली मुद्रि राशि	कम्पा की स्थिति (रचनात्मक/भौतिक)	निरिक्षण की तिथि एवं समय
1	मैसर्स रिश्ते प्रॉपर्टीज एंड इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड (कर्जदार), पता: 11/5वीं, पूसा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110060	दुकान / व्यवसायिक स्पेस, व्यवसायिक कॉम्प्लेक्स भूमि के भाग पर निर्मित "रहेजा मॉल / आर मॉल", क्षेत्रफल 4 बीघा और 7 बिस्वा शामिल प्लॉट नं. 11, किला नं. 6 (1-8), प्लॉट नं. 13, किला नं. 10 (3-19) जोकि गॉव टिकरी के ले आउट प्लॉन के अंतर्गत, तबसील और जिला गुडगाँव, सैक्टर-47, गुडगाँव, हरियाणा में स्थित, चौकड़ी: पूर्व में - मालिव टाउन, दक्षिण में - 120फीट चौड़ी रोड, पश्चिम में - अन्य खखें इत्यादि। सुरक्षित आस्ति/बंधक संपत्ति इकाइयों का विवरण	₹. 35,35,48,255.22	28-12-2022 को अपॉइंट 02.00 बजे से अपॉइंट 08.00 बजे तक	₹ 40.00 लाख ₹ 4.50 लाख ₹ 36.00 लाख ₹ 3.60 लाख ₹ 0.50 लाख ₹ 45.00 लाख ₹ 4.50 लाख ₹ 0.50 लाख ₹ 45.00 लाख ₹ 4.50 लाख ₹ 0.50 लाख ₹ 400.00 लाख ₹ 40.00 लाख ₹ 1.00 लाख ₹ 495.00 लाख ₹ 49.50 लाख ₹ 1.00 लाख ₹ 570.00 लाख ₹ 57.00 लाख ₹ 1.00 लाख ₹ 175.00 लाख ₹ 17.50 लाख ₹ 1.00 लाख	भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक भौतिक	21-12-2022 को पूर्ण 11.00 बजे से अपॉइंट 04.00 बजे तक

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा

बैंक ऑफ